
NS0-158
NetworkAppliance

NetApp Certified Data Administrator, ONTAP

http://killexams.com/exam-detail/NS0-158



Question: 67

What is the minimum number of disks required to create a data aggregate with a RAID type of RAID-TEC?
A. 7
B. 6
C. 5
D. 4

Answer: B

The aggregate that is to be converted to RAID-TEC must have a minimum of six disks.
References: http://docs.netapp.com/ontap-9/index.isp?topic=%2Fcom.netapp.doc.dot-cm-psmg°/o2FGUID-E63A0CB2-10B6-4998-AE34-
10A5F8998361 .html
Question: 68

You want to permanently reassign ownership of an aggregate to a node’s partner.
What should you do to accomplish this task?
A. Reassign ownership of each disk in the aggregate to the partner node.
B. Execute the storage aggregate relocation start command.
C. Execute the storage failover command.
D. Move all volumes on the aggregate to an aggregate that is owned by the partner.

Answer: B

To start the aggregate relocation process us the command: storage aggregate relocation start
References: https://library.netapp.com/ecmdocs/ECMP1196905/html/GUID-AE98144E-002D-405D-88C5-198DC4B05F55.html
Question: 69

An administrator has a FAS8200 system and is adding a DS224C disk shelf for Flash Pool use, consisting of 800 GB SSDs When a flash pool is
created out of these disks, what is the default RAID group type?
A. RAID-TEC
B. RAID-4
C. RAID1
D. RAID-DP

Answer: A

References: http://docs.netapp.com/ontap-9/index.jsp?topic=%2Fcom.netapp.doc.dot-cm-psmg%2FGUID-2808F15F-6057-4E43-9407-
5B3CA274E6C5.html
Question: 70

An administrator is designing an ONTAP 9.1 solution for an environment that will serve only FCoE-connected hosts. The environment needs a
minimum of 10 cluster nodes to meet the workload requirements.
Which NetApp system should the administrator use for this solution?
A. ONTAP Select
B. FAS2520
C. FAS2650
D. FAS8200

Answer: A

Question: 71

The NVM Express (NVMe) flash capacity is upgradeable in which two systems? (Choose two.)
A. FAS9000
B. FAS8200



C. FAS2650
D. AFF A700

Answer: A,B

The latest generation of FAS2600, FAS8200 and FAS9000 families now support internal NVMe drives for FlashCache functionality to address this use
case
References: https://www.theregister.co.uk/2017/01/31/netapp_and_nvme_drives_and_fabric_access/
Question: 72

An administrator enabled the iSCSI protocol on an SVM and created a LUN for a Windows 2016 system. After rescan, the LUN is not visible on the
host.
Which two steps must the administrator take to solve this problem? (Choose two.)
A. Create an initiator group (igroup), add the WWPN of the host initiator, and then map the igroup to the LUN.
B. Disable the ALUA support from the host for the LUN.
C. Configure the iSCSI service on the Windows 2016 system.
D. Create an initiator group (igroup), add the iSCSI IQN, and map the igroup to the LUN.

Answer: C,D

D: An iSCSI qualified name (IQN) identifier is a worldwide unique name that each iSCSI initiator and iSCSI target must have. The IQN for an iSCSI
initiator is available in Microsoft iSCSI Software Initiator or other iSCSI initiators. Typically the IQN is used by the iSCSI target to identify the iSCSI
initiator.
Incorrect Answers:
A: A World Wide Port Name, WWPN, or WWpN, is a World Wide Name assigned to a port in a Fibre Channel fabric. Used on storage area networks,
it performs a function equivalent to the MAC address in Ethernet protocol, as it is supposed to be a unique identifier in the network.
B: Asymmetric Logical Unit Access (ALUA), also known as Target Port Groups Support (TPGS), is a set of SCSI concepts and commands that define
path prioritization for SCSI devices.
References: https://technet.microsoft.com/en-us/library/qg232633(v=ws.10).aspx
Question: 73

Which configuration is supported by MetroCluster?
A. a single AFF at Site A attached through fabrics to an AFF HA pair at Site B
B. an AFF HA pair at Site A attached through fabrics to a FAS HA pair at Site B
C. a single AFF at Site A attached directly to a single AFF at Site B
D. an HA pair at Site A attached directly to an HA pair at Site B

Answer: D

References: http://docs.netapp.com/ontap-9/index.jsp?topic=%2Fcom.netapp.doc.hw-metrocluster-tiebreaker%2FGUID-9B47248D-BF89-435A-
A0CFBCD32F672FC9. html
Question: 74

You want to replace the key management passphrase of a FAS8200 system using onboard NetApp Storage Encryption (NSE).
Which action accomplishes this task?
A. Perform a takeover-giveback of each node in the cluster to update the passphrase on each mode.
B. Use the security key-manager setup command to change the passphrase.
C. Use the volume move command to migrate a volume and update the passphrase during the move.
D. Use the security key-manager update-passphrase command to change the passphrase.

Answer: D

You can use the security key-manager update-passphrase command to change the onboard key management passphrase.
References: http://docs.netapp.com/ontap-9/index.isp?topic=%2Fcom.netapp.doc.pow-nve%2FGUID-ED 1579E4-8C57-4BD5-89E3-
5FB7308F9D4E.html
Question: 75

Click the Exhibit button

You are receiving reports of high storage latency from the database administrators. The NetApp storage system is connected to the network using 10



Gb. You run the sysstat command as shown in the exhibit.
In this scenario, why is storage latency high?
A. The system does not have enough cache.
B. The system is experiencing a disk bottleneck.
C. The CPU usage is too high.
D. The network interfaces are maximized out.

Answer: B
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